MARY H. WILLIAMS

JOHN R. KROGER
Deputy Attorney General

Attorney General

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
GENERAL COUNSEL DIVISION

October 19, 2010

Filing Center

Public Utility Commission of Oregon
550 Capitol St. NE — Suite 215

PO Box 2148

Salem, OR 9738-2148

Re: UM 1396 — Oregon Department of Energy — Notice of Change to Service List
DO File No.: 330-030-GN0604-08

Dear Filing Center:

Please remove Kip Pheil, Oregon Department of Energy and please add Matt
Krumenauer, Oregon Department of Energy to the Service List for the above mentioned docket.

Mr. Krumenauer’s information is below:

MATT KRUMENAUER

SENIOR POLICY ANALYST

OREGON DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY
625 MARION STREET NE

SALEM, OR 97301

matt. krumenauer{@state.or.us

Please note that I am serving the parties by electronic mail or by mailing a hard copy by
regular U.S. Mail where service was not waived. Thank you for your assistance.

Sincerely,
e

Melissa D. Eastlunc
Legal Secretary
Natural Resources Section

MDE:mme/#2294376
c: UM 1396 Service List
Matt Krumenauer, ODOE

1162 Court Street NE, Salem, OR 97301-4096
Telephone: (503) 947-4500 Fax: (503) 378-3802 TTY: (800) 735-2900 www.doj.state.or.us




CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

[ hereby certify that on October 19, 2010, I served the foregoing Change to Service List

upon all parties of record in this proceeding by delivering a copy by electronic mail or by

mailing a hard copy by regular U.S. Mail where service was not waived.

W

Randy Allphin

ldaho Power Company
PO Box 70

Boise, ID 83707-0070

rallphin@idabopower.com

W

Christa Bearry

Idaho Power Company
PO Box 70

Boise, 1D 83707-0070
chearry@idahopower.com

W

Will K. Carey

Anunala, Carey, Baker, Et Al,, PC
PO Box 323

Hood River, OR 97031
wearey(@hoodriveratiorneys.com

Randall Dahlgren

Rates & Regulatory Affairs
Portland General Electric

121 SW Salmon St. — 1WTC0702
Portland, OR 97204
pge.opuc.filings@pgn.com

Ed Durrenberger

Oregon Public Utility Commission
PO Box 2148

Salem, OR 97308-2148
ed.dwrenberger(@state.or.us

Randall J. Falkenberg
RF1 Consulting Inc

PMB 362

8343 Roswell Rd.

Sandy Springs, GA 30350
consultrfi@aol.com

J. Richard George-Asst. Gen.
Counsel

Portland General Electric

12} SW Salmon St. IWTCI1301
Portland, OR 97204
richard.george@pen.com

W

Robert Jenks

Citizens’ Utility Board of Oregon
610 SW Broadway Ste. 400
Portland, OR 97205

bob@oregoncub.org

W

Matt Krumenauer

Oregon Department of Energy
625 Marion St. NE

Salem, OR 97301
matt.krumenauer@state.or.us

David A. Lokting

Stoll Berne

209 SW QOak St., Ste. 500
Portland, OR 97204
dloktingfstollberne.com

W

G. Catriona McCracken-Legal
Counsel/Staff Atty.

Citizens® Utility Board of Oregon
610 SW Broadway — Ste. 400
Portland, OR 97205
catriona@oregoncub,org

W

Wendy Mclndoo-Office Manager
McDowell Rackner & Gibson PC
419 SW 11™ Ave., Ste. 400
Portland, OR 97205
wendy@med-law.com

W

Thomas H. Nelson

Thomas H. Nelson Attorney at Law
PO Box 1211

Welches, OR 97067-1211
nelson@thnelson.com

Oregon Dockets

PacifiCorp, dba Pacific Power
825 NE Multnomah St., Ste. 2000
Portland, OR 97232
oregondocketsi@@pacificorp.com

W

Elaine Prause

Energy Trust of Oregon

851 SW 6™ Ave. Ste, 1200
Portland, OR 97204
elaine.prause@@energytrust.org

W

Lisa F. Rackner-Attorney at Law
McDowell Rackner & Gibson PC
419 SW 11" Ave,, Ste. 400
Portiand, OR 97205
lisa@med-law.com

W

Peter J. Richardson

Richard & O'Leary PLLC

PO Box 7218

Boise, 1D 83707
peter@richardsonandoleary.com

Irion A. Sanger-Assoc. Atty.
Davison Van Cleve

333 SW Taylor ~ Ste. 400
Portland, OR 97204

ias@dvclaw.com
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W

Vijay A. Satyal

Oregon Department of Energy
625 Marion St. NE

Salem, OR 97301

vijay.a.satyal@state.or.us

w

Andrea F. Simmons

Oregon Department of Energy
625 Marion St. NE

Salem, OR 97301

andrea.f.simmons@state.or.us

W

John M. Volkman-General Counsel
Energy Trust of Oregon

851 SW 6™ Ave. Ste. 1200
Portland, OR 97204

john.volkman@energytrust.org

w

Donovan E. Walker-Corporate
Counsel

Idaho Power Company

PO Box 70

Boise, 1D 83707-0070
dwalker@idahopower.com

Michael T. Weirich-AAG
Oregon Department of Justice
Business Activities Section
1162 Court Street N.E.

Salem, OR 97301-4096
michael.weirich@doj.state.or.us

Jordan A. White-Sr, Counsel
Pacific Power & Light

1407 W. North Temple, Ste. 320
Salt Lake City, UT 84116

jordan.white@pacificorp.com

W

Paul R. Woodin-Executive Director
Community Renewable Energy
Association

1113 Kelly Ave.

The Dalles, OR 97058
pwoodin@communityrenewables.org

W

Michael Youngblood-Sr. Pricing
Analyst

Idaho Power Company

PO Box 70

Boise, ID 83707-0070
myoungblood@idahopower.com

elissa Eastlu
Legal Secretary

Natural Resources Section

Page 2 — CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE/SERVICE LIST

2294376




